Saint Louis Language Immersion Schools, Inc.

Bank Account Register
Checking-Busey Bank
December 1, 2018 - December 31, 2018
Checks/ Deposits/
Date Reference Payee ID Description Payments Additions Balance
Beginning Balance 854,110.58
12/01/18 Dentai Anthem Dental EFT - Dec 2,098.42 852,012.16
12/04/18 1309 ABBCO ABBCO Service Corporation 480.46 851,531.70
12/04/18 1310 CITYSTL City Of Saint Louis - ARFAM 50.00 851,481.70
12/04/18 1311  COCHRAN Cochran 6,900.00 844,581.70
12/04/18 1312 ABBCO ABBCO Service Corporation 8,557.00 836,024.70
12/04/18 1313 DELAGE De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc. 1,110.00 834,914.70
12/04/18 1314 SCHOLBOOK Scholastic Book Fairs - 8 2,012.66 832,902.04
12/04/18 ACH WASTE Trash Removal - Marine 657.25 832,244.79
12/04/18 Deposit Food Payment: The CLM Grp: Mealtime 326.00 832,570.79
12/06/18 Deposit Food Payment: Square 48.62 832,619.41
12/07/18 1315  STLPUBLIC St. Louis Public Schools 420.00 832,199.41
12/07/18 1316  STLPUBLIC St. Louis Public Schools 180.00 832,019.41
12/07/18 1317 ABBCO ABBCO Service Corporation 413.34 831,606.07
12/07/18 1318 EDUCATIONP  Education Plus 80.00 831,526.07
12/07/18 1319  KELLYSERV Kelly Services, Inc. 75.84 831,450.23
12/07/18 1320 MAXIM Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc. 616.46 830,833.77
12/07/18 1321 METROPOL Metropolitan Taxicab Corp. 4,506.00 826,327.77
12/07/18 1322  PARALLEL Parallel Education Division 1,449.00 824,878.77
12/07/18 1323 STATE State Chemical Solutions 127.50 824,751.27
12/07/18 1324  DELOACH Thurma F. Deloach, Ph.D. 2,062.50 822,688.77
12/07/18 ACH SPIRE Spire: Gas: Papin 1,015.03 821,673.74
12/07/18 Deposit Various Student Meal Payments 135.00 821,808.74
12/07/18 Deposit Various Student Meal Payments 252.50 822,061.24
12/10/18 1325 LDRADM LDR ADMServices 11,604.96 810,456.28
12/11/18 1326  BICHEALTH BIC Behavicral Health 11,250.00 799,206.28
12/11/18 Deposit Fo?d Payment: The CLM Grp - Mealtime 255.00 799,461.28
online
12/14/18 1327 HUCHIAO Chiao-Yen Hu 200.00 799,261.28
12/14/18 1328 CRUZHIL Hilda Quijano Cruz 200.00 799,061.28
12/14/18 1329 BONHMAT Mathilde Bonhcmme 200.00 798,861.28
12/14/18 1330 MANAMEL Melanie Manargadou 200.00 798,661.28
12/14/18 1331  YANGMIN Min Chi Yang 200.00 798,461.28
12/14/18 1332  STLPSRS Public School Retirement System 24,505.09 773,956.19
12/14/18 Payroll Payroll Journal Entry - 12/15/18 77,582.80 696,373.39
12/14/18 Payroll Payroll Journal Entry - 12/15/18 28,254.42 668,118.97
12/14/18 Payroll Payroll Journal Entry - 12/15/18 145.25 667,973.72
12/14/18 Payroll Payroll Journal Entry - 12/15/18 149.74 667,823.98
12/14/18 Payroll Payroll Journal Entry - 12/15/18 274.64 667,549.34
12/16/18 ACH  WELLSF erllls5 ;?ggo: Copler Rental: 11/16/18- 2,282.77 665,266.57
12/1
12/17/18 ACH SPIRE Gas: Marine 2,636.03 662,630.54
12/17/18 ACH AMEREN Electric: Marine 2,117.98 660,512.56
12/17/18 ACH  AMEREN Electric: Marine 1,409.74 659,102.82
12/17/18 Bldg Pine Bldg Purch 459,213.78 199,889.04
12/17/18 IFF IFF Loan Interest 4,762.38 195,126.66
12/18/18 1333 AMITY Amity Institute 2,000.00 193,126.66
12/18/18 1334 ATT AT&T 628.24 192,498.42
12/18/18 1335 MARCO MARCO 4,502.50 187,995.92
12/18/18 1336  Miriam Miriam Foundation 4,981.25 183,014.67
12/18/18 1337 MSBA Missouri School Boards' Association 57.30 182,957.37
12/18/18 1338 SuUI Software Unlimited, Inc. 2,521.92 180,435.45
12/18/18 1339 TORRISI Torrisi Plumbing Services, Inc. 9,796.00 170,639.45
12/18/18 1340 WASTE Waste Connections of Missouri 1,122.50 169,516.95
12/18/18 Deposit Fogd Payment: The CLM Grp - Mealtime 175.00 169,691.95
online
12/20/18 ACH AMEREN Ameren - Electric - Papin 2,451.90 167,240.05
12/20/18 DESE DESE Deposit 459,955.51 627,195.56
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Checking-Busey Bank
December 1, 2018 - December 31, 2018
Checks/ Deposits/

Date Reference Payee ID Description Payments Additions Balance
12/21/18 1341  ABBCO ABBCO Service Corporation 107.05 627,088.51
12/21/18 1342 AMERBURGLA  American Burglary and Fire, Inc 273.51 626,815.00
12/21/18 1343 CERES Ceres Food Group, Inc. 19,286.80 607,528.20
12/21/18 1344  CHRISTN Christner, Inc. 250.00 607,278.20
12/21/18 1345 ENT Essential Network Technologies 1,380.00 605,898.20
12/21/18 1346  FIRSTSTUDNT  First Student, Inc 29,895.06 576,003.14
12/21/18 1347 GOMEZ G&G Dual Language Consultants, LLC 4,800.00 571,203.14
12/21/18 1348 HANDLE Handle With Care 450.00 570,753.14
12/21/18 1349 HOLTZMANPR  Holtzman Properties LLC 34,503.76 536,249.38
12/21/18 1350 LITTLER Littler Mendelson, PC 50.00 536,199.38
12/21/18 1351 MAXIM Maxim Healthcare Services, Inc. 2,694.02 533,505.36
12/21/18 1352 METROPOL Metropolitan Taxicab Corp. 4,600.00 528,905.36
12/21/18 1353 MIDWEST Midwest Mechanical Services & Solutions 11,093.50 517,811.86
12/21/18 1354  STLMISSION Mission: St. Louis 2,000.00 515,811.86
12/21/18 1355  PARALLEL Parallel Education Division 2,344.45 513,467.41
12/21/18 1356 PPM PPM/Marine, LLC 26,657.79 486,809.62
12/21/18 1357 STANDPART Standing Partnership 2,800.72 484,008.90
12/21/18 1358 TUETHKEENE  Tueth, Keeney, Cooper, Mohan & Jackstadt 1,988.00 482,020.90
12/21/18 1359 HEALTHCO Health Commissioner of the City of St. Louis 310.00 481,710.90
12/21/18 1360 AMTRUST AmTrust North America 3,516.00 478,194.90
12/21/18 1361 CITYSTL City Of Saint Louis - ARFAM 25.00 478,169.90
12/21/18 1362  Miriam Miriam Foundation 4,262.50 473,907.40
12/24/18 ACH BUSEY Busey: Interest on Line of Credit 652.09 473,255.31
12/26/18 Deposit Fo:)d Payment: The CLM Grp - Mealtime 345.00 473,600.31

online .
12/26/18 Loan Refinance First American Title - closing costs 18,660.00 454,940.31
12/27/18 Omaha Life, AD&D, LTD/STD Insurance: Jan. 2019 835.57 454,104.74
12/28/18 DESE - food DESE food pmt - Nov 19,077.35 473,182.09
12/28/18 EFT  BUSEY Busey Bank - Dec 2018 credit card 3,651.84 469,530.25
statement
12/28/18 Health Ins Anthem Health & Vision EFT - Jan 2019 20,599.83 448,930.42
12/31/18 1363  STLPSRS Public School Retirement System 23,605.65 425,324.77
12/31/18 Payroll Payroll Journal Entry - 12/31/18 74,596.54 350,728.23
12/31/18 Payroll Payroll Journal Entry - 12/31/18 27,000.19 323,728.04
12/31/18 Payroll Payroll Journal Entry - 12/31/18 140.60 323,587.44
12/31/18 Payroll Payroll Journal Entry - 12/31/18 149.74 323,437.70
12/31/18 Payroll Payroll Journal Entry - 12/31/18 143.39 323,294.31
12/31/18 Payroll Payrofl Journal Entry - 12/31/18 192.05 323,102.26
Totals 1,011,578.30 480,569.98 323,102.26

Transaction count = S0
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